GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6210
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015

USE OF HINDIIN PSUS
Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of undertakings/institutes of public sectors of A, B and C regions along with the list of their names and address, region-
wise;

(b) the names of undertakings/institutes out of these notified under the official language rule 10(4), region-wise;

(c) the up to date status regarding use of Hindi keeping in view the targets fixed in the annual programme of the Department of official
language;

(d) whether original correspondence is made in Hindi in prescribed quantity under this and whether bilingual computers, Hindi
Stenographers, Hindi typists are available in required percentage; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIG. M. SIDDESHWARA )

(a) As per available information, there are 127, 23 and 84 operational CPSEs in Regions "A", "B" & "C" respectively. State wise list
of these Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) on 31.3.2014 with their names and addresses is placed at Annexure.

(b) Details of CPSEs notified under the Official Language Rules 10 (4) are maintained by respective Administrative Ministries /
Departments of CPSEs.

(c) Status of use of Hindi in individual CPSEs against annual targets is maintained by respective Administrative Ministries /
Departments.

(d)&(e) The requirement of bilingual computers, Hindi Stenographers and Hindi Typists is decided as per annual programmes of
CPSEs and their availability is monitored by respective Administrative Ministries/ Departments of CPSEs. Information regarding
original correspondence made in Hindi in CPSEs is not maintained centrally in DPE.
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